
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Agenda J /I• I {J 

Meeting Date: June 16, 2009 [ X] Consent [ ] Regular 
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: Facilities Development & Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 10 to the 
Contract (R2007-1507) with West Construction, Inc., in the amount of $19,717.10 for Light 
Harbor Park located in Riviera Beach. 

SUMMARY: Change Order No. 1 O provides for construction of a new, lighted monument sign. 
Change Order No. 1 O must be approved by the Board of County Commissioners because this 
Change Order, when combined with previous approvals, would exceed the combined fiscal authority 
of the Contract Review Committee and the Department Director. This project is being funded from a 
waterfront access bond. This work was completed prior to this Change Order. The Small Business 
Enterprise (SBE) goal for this project is 15%. West Construction's participation for this Change 
Order is 0% and when combined with previous change orders, the total participation is 23.3%. 
(Capital Improvements Division) District 7 (JM) 

Background and Justification: On September 11, 2007, the Board entered into a contract 
with West Construction, Inc., for construction of Light Harbor Park (F.K.A. Dick Moroso 
Waterway Park). This contract provided for construction of a new waterway park along 
Broadway in Riviera Beach, providing public boat access to the intracoastal waterway south of 
Phil Foster Park. A monument sign was not included in the original construction contract. 
During construction, Parks and Recreation requested the installation of the monument sign and 
lighting. 

Attachments: 
1 . Location Map 
2. Budget Availability Statement 
3. Change Order History 
4. Change Order No. 1 O 

Approved by: ___ _____...,Jl=t_..;;.,_~-~A1.,,,;,;., ~,c _____ i-1--/1~0_1_ 
County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2009 
Capital Expenditures $19,717.10 
Operating Costs -~o __ 
External Revenues 0 _..;;;___ __ 
Program Income (County) _..c.,.O __ 
In-Kind Match (County) 0 

NET FISCAL IMPACT -$1_9.::;_,7_17-.1-0 ... 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) __ _ 

2010 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

----

2011 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2012 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No __ _ 
Budget Account No: Fund 3038 Dept 581 Unit P198 Object 6506 

Reporting Category __ _ 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

~ Construction of this project is being funded from a waterfront access bond. 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS: 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

2013 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

B. Legal Sufficiency: Tbil. itilm complies with current 
County policies. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Dennis Eshleman, Director r arks & Recreation Department 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



Location Map 
N.T.5. 

L.Al<E UJORTH INL.ET 

PALM 
SEACI-I 

&I-IORES 

ATTACHMENT# I 



FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS 
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

REQUEST DATE: 04/11/09 REQUESTED BY: Dave Dolan PHONE: 233-0280 
FAX: 233-0271 

PROJECT TITLE: Dick Moroso Waterway Park (Light Harbor) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,476,321.00 

REQUESTED AMOUNT: $19,717,10 

CS,,,.,. aF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 10 

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: West Construction, Inc. 

PROJECT NO.: 96213 

BCC RESOLUTION#: 82007-1507 
DATE: 

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE 
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: 

1. CCP #27 Provide and install the new concrete monument sign ........................................ $15,374;83 /0 days 
2. CCP #28 Provide and install new lighting for the monument sign .................................... $ 4,342.27 /0 days 

Total .................. : .................................... : ......................................................... $19,717.10 /O'days 

CONSTRUCTION =$1=9 .... ,7 ..... 1 __ 7. __ 10 ______ _ 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
STAFF COSTS** (Design/Construction Phase) 
MISC. (permits, prints, advertising, etcetera) 

TOTAL $19,717.10 

** By signing this BAS your department agrees to these· staff costs and your a~count will be charged upon receipt of this 
BAS by FD&O. Unless th~e is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed. 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER (IF KNOWN) 

FUND: _303 & DEPT: 5& \ 
FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): 

~S APPROVED BY: c;.,-~ ~ 
oBJ: ,sot, 
• ADV ALOREM • OTHER 
• FEDERAL/DAVIS BACON 

DATE:--=~_-__ / __ f:_-0____.? ____ _ 
ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: _______________ _ 

Revised 03/30104 

_, ___ ., ___ _ 

FUNDING SOURCE(S) 
~Bond 

D Impact Fees 
D Park Improvement Fund 

0AdValorem 

00ther 

BAS APPROVAL 

13" FULLY FUNDED WITHIN CURRENT BUDGET ~ 

· • FULLY FUNDED PENDING BUDGET TRANSFER __ 

ATTACHMENT # ;z 



•-;.....a 

~ 
:c 
35: 
m z 
-I 
=1:1:: 
\jJ 

CO# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

Description 
CCP #05R2, 07 
CCP #09R1, 10R2 
CCP#8R2 
CCP #6R1 
CCP #16R1 
CCP #15 & 18 
CCP #17R & 19R2 
CCP #21 & 22 
CCP #23, 24, 25 & 26 
CCP #27 & 28 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 
THIS CHANGE ORDER (7) 
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY 
DICK MOROSO WATERWAY PARK (LIGHT HARBOR) 

PROJECT #96213 

Date Approved 
4/2/2008 
7/10/2008 
7/10/2008 
8/1/2008 

10/29/2008 
10/30/2008 
12/15/2008 
3/4/2009 

3/26/2009 
Pending 

Totals 

$2,476,321.00 
$199,942.24 

$19,717.10 
$2,695,980.34 

Amount Amount Amount 
Approved Approved Approved 
by Director byCRC byBCC 

$34,473.73 
$13,793.96 

$7,282.80 
$3,101.00 

$92,546.66 
$23,089.52 

$9,836.84 
$3,394.66 

$12,423.07 
19,717.10 

TOTAL$ BY TOTAL$ BY TOTAL$ BY 
DIR CRC sec 
$72,921.85 $127,020.39 $0.00 

DIR + CRC DOLLARS 
TO DATE 

$199,942.24 

Days Days Days 
Approved Approved Approved 
by Director byGRC byBCC $SBE 

36 
2 
3 

30 
0 
2 
1 

10 
0 $919.96 

TOTAL TOTAL 
TOTAL DAYS DAYS BY DAYS BY 
BYDIR CRC sec 

18 66 0 

DIR+ CRC TOTAL 
DAYS TO DATE 

84 



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF 
DICK MOROSO WATERWAY PARK (LIGHT HARBOR) 

PROJECT NO. 96213 
MAY 11, 2009, 2009 

Prime Contractor .......................... West Construction, Inc. 

Change Order No ............................. 10 

Change Order Amount ........................... $19,717.10 

Changed Contract Time ................... 0 days 

Description of CCP's: 

1. CCP #27 Provide and install the new concrete monument sign ............................... $15,374.83 /0 days 

2. CCP #28 Provide and install new lighting for the monument sign ........................... $ 4,342.27 /0 days 
Total ............................................ : ........................................................... $19,717.10 /0 days 

Explanation and Reason-for-Change Code: 

1. CCP #27 (0) Parks Department requested that the contractor provide and install a new concrete 
monument sign. 

2. CCP #24R (0) Park department requested that the contractor provide and install light fixtures to 
illuminate the new monument sign. 

Reason-for-change codes 
D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner-Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other (Specify: ) 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $0.00 

SUBMITTED: 

1d G. Dolan 05/11/09 
Project Manager, Capital Improvements Division 

ATTACHMENT# 1/ 



PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CHANGE ORDER 
ISSUED TO: West Construction, Inc. 

318 S. Dixie Highway, .Suites 4-5 
Lake Worth, FL 33460 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 10 

REFERENCE CCP NO.:27R, 28Rl 
RESOLUTION NO.: R2007-1507 

·-·-.: .. 

PROJECT: Dick Moroso Waterway Park (Light Harbor) 
PROJECT NO. 96213 DISTRICT NO.: 7 

The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified 
by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect. 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

I. CCP #27R Provide and install the new concrete monument sign ..................................................... $15,374.83 /0 days 

2. CCP #28RI Provide and install new lighting for the monument sign ............................... : .................. $ 4,342.27 /0 days / 
Total ............................................................................................................................... $19,717.10 /0 days --

CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE 

Original Contract Price: 
Previous CO # _1 _ through _2_;_ 

$2,476,321.00 Contract Completion Date will be increased by O calendar day. 
$199,942.24 Contract Notice to Proceed Date: 10/08/07 

This Change Order No. IO : 
ADJUSTED Contract Price: 

____ __::$:..:l:.:.9z.:.,7..:.l:.:.7:..:.l..:.0-1 Contract Substantial Completion Date: 04/28/09 
$2,695,980.34 ADJ.USTED Substantial Completion Date: NIA 

' 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
Execution of this change order The above changes are recommended for 
acknowledges final settlement of, and approval by the Owner: 
releases, all claims for costs and time 
associated, directly or indirectly, with the 

:~IJ7~0c 
above stated modification(s), including all 
claims for cumulative delays or 
disruptions resulting from, caused by, or 
incident to such modifications(s), and 
including any claim that the above stated 
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or 
part, a cardinal change to the contract. 
The above changes are accepted: 

By: ~~Wet-( 
Title: Director, FD&O Date: ~\ 1.,i-l 0 

a LBFH, Inc.) 
By:. __________ _ 

Legal Sufficiency - CAO Date: __ _ 

By:.-1'<!---..L--J------+---.--

Title~., QL Date!:/Jd P1 
Approved By: 

t;vJ,µa/ By:....:.·------------
John F. Koons 

Title: Chairman, BCC Date: 
Rev. 2/2008 



AtcGOM 
2090 P;:;lm Beach Lakes Bouleva1·d, Suite 600, West Palm Beach, FL 33409 USA 
T 561.68,+.3375 F 561.689.8531 www.aecom.com 

Mr. David Dolan 
PALM BEACH COUNTY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS DIVISION 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 

CCP#28R1 
Monument Sign Lighting 
Moroso Park 

Dear Mr. Dolan: 

May 7, 2009 
31523.01 

AECOM has reviewed CCP #28R1 submitted by West Construction, Inc. for the above referenced project 
and we recommend approval in the amount of $4,342.27. 

Sincerely, 

Leo D. Giangrande, P. E. 
Sr. Engineer 

Encl. 

p:\05-0199\construction admin\ccps\ltr to dolan re ccp #28rl.doc 



?090 Palrn Beach Lakes Boulevard, Suite 600, West Palrn Beach, FL 33409 US/\ 

T so·J.684.3375 F Sfi1.f389.8531 \NVI\N.aecom.con1 

Mr. David Dolan 
PALM BEACH COUNTY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS DIVISION 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 

CCP#27R 
Monument Sign 
Moroso Park 

Dear Mr. Dolan: 

May 7, 2009 
31523.01 

AECOM has reviewed CCP #27R submitted by West Construction, Inc. for the above referenced project 

and we recommend approval in the amount of $15,374.83. 

Sincerely, 

Leo D. Gia grande, P. E. 
Sr. Engineer 

Encl. 

p:\05-0199\construction admin\ccps\ltr to dolan re ccp #27r.doc 



PALM BEACH COUNTY 

MOROSOPARK 
\ (~(n'{§)W 

-·---- -.___,,,- L.J u 

FIELD BULLETIN (FB) 

TO: West Construction, Inc. FBNUMBER: Fifteen (15) 
318 S. Dixie Hwy., Suite 4-5 
Lake Worth, FL 33460 DATE: 02/13/09 

ATTENTION: Mr. Hammish Philip PROJECT NAME: MorosoPark 

PROJECT NUMBER: 96213 
REFERENCE: Monument Sign 

CONTRACT NUMBER: R2007-1507 

THIS BULLETIN IS NOT A CHANGE IN THE ABOVE CONTRACT NOR AN AUTHORIZATION TO THE 
CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM WORK, OTHER THAN CONTRACT WORK, OR TO STOP OR SUSPEND WORK 
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY THIS BULLETIN. However, it covers certain PROPOSED 
MODIFICATIONS to the work covered by said contract. 

CAUSE: 

PBC requested the contractor install the monument sign. 

DESCRIPTION: 

Please construct the monument sign in accordance with the attached sign d.etails and revised sheet 
HC-1 for the sign location. Contractor shall obtain necessary permits. Contractor shall verify the 
project address with the City of Riviera Beach and confirm with PBC prior to lettering the monument 
sign. Also, please confirm the landscape layout around the sign with Mr. Daniel Siemsen from GHO & 
Assoc., Inc.; (561) 575-9557 prior to landscape installation. 

NOTE: The Contractor shall submit, within 21 days of receipt of this Bulletin, a CONSTRUCTION CHANGE 
PROPOSAL# , in detailed form, for the above referenced project. 

ORIGINATOR: 

~L7~ ?#fldt Boyle Engineering Comoration 
FIRM ---S-IGNATURE --7DATE 

REMARKS: 

DISTRIBUTION: Owner's Project Manager James R. Orth. P.E. 02/13/09 
Owner's Field Representative DESIGN PROFESSIONAL DATE 



SMOOTH 
STUCCO 
FINISH 

l611 CAST ALUMINUM 
LOGO (BY OWNER) 

6" 

TEXTURE~-.J-___J I 
STUCCO 

BLACK CAST ALUMINUM 
HELVETICA 

4" (W(IN~ 
LTRS 
6" ,~1,Jlr 
LTRS 
a" r;,t,,µ<. 
LTRS 
STUCCO 
ON CMU 

r--L----- - - - - - - ---r--_ :.__ -- .J _~kf,.u11< r-1 1 I I I L---- --------- +- ---- __ J ~-----J 

ELEVATION ~ 
SCALE: 3/6""" I '-0" 

_g 

~ 

I 
l .,, 

i 
gJ 

§ 
~ 
i 
~ 

lo 
I 

~ = 
tD 
I 
~ 

i COPY ELEVATION 

101-0 11 

¾? 
5CALE: 3/8"-.. I '-0" i ; 

fil project · naine: rac·LIGHT HARBOR PARK slGN ~ project number: es21~ f date 2117109 
!.! dra-wn 
lll · checked sheet 1 012 i 

6" 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS capital improvements division . west palm bes.oh; florid.a (661) 233-0200 

CcP-#;; 7R 



u 
.!: 
:c 
'J.. 
o:l 
_J 

~ 
C: 

i! 
0 
o:l 

~ 
:i. 
0 

"' cxi 
0 

~ 
O> 
0 
0 

~ 
~ 

STUCCO BAND ---.J:'I 
STUCCO FINI&!-! __ _. 
{eKIFmot!ELJ 

eLACKCA&T 
ALLt11NUM MEL VETICA 

.36xl2~12 CGINC. 
FTG{~F..&JJ 
WI 15•121 OC. 
{4)119 TEMP. 

AFl!CMEDCGINC.eEAM 
WI 2 119 TOF 

SECTION - A 

project name: PBCLIGHTHARBORPARKSIGN 
project number: 9s213 
date 2111109 
drawn 
checked sheet2cl2 

SCALE: 3/8"= I '-0" 

e PALM BEACH COUNTY 
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS 

capital improvements division 
west palm beach, florida (561) 233-0200 

ccP -ti .;2-7 R 
---·----,.-------------------------------------



I PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP) 

TO: Palm Beach County C.I.D. 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411-5604 

ATTN: Mr. Daniel Baker, E.I. 
Mr. Dave Dolan, PM 

REFERENCE: Monument Sign 

561-684-3375 
561-233-0280 

CCP NUMBER: 

DATE: 

PROJECT NAME: 

PROJECT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 

!} . ,~ 

27R 

March 11, 2009 

Moroso Park & Boat Ramp 
96213 

We propose to comply with Field Bulltin #15 issued on 2/17/09 at job meeting with respect to Monument Sign. 
Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect. 

DESCRIPTION: Monument Sign Construction 

Install Monument Sign $12,650.75 

West Construction Overhead and Profit self performed work (15%) 

Survey & As-Built 

West Construction Overhead and Profit subcontracted work (5%) 

West Construction 2% Bonds and Insurance 

$1,897.61 

$500.00 

$25.00 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (increases) 

$301.47 

$15,374.83 

PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE (increases) 
Time request pending permit issuance 

11 days 

PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

DISTRIBUTION: 
Matt West 

Change Order file 
Marie - C/0 tracking 
Encl.: West CCP Breakdown CCP#21R dated 3/11109 
Bob Jlugee -ChanQe Order Request dated 03/Mar/09 

FROM: 

SIGNED: 

DATE: 

28-Apr-09 

WEST CONSTRUCTION 

CONT~~ 

~ ,,.... 

/171/1- /~2'. 

-~---------------



LI •, I vv f...} \ 

PBC Moroso Sign C.O Spreadsheet 
xxxx DAY CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE I 

:11f • . 
DIVISION2 

Excavate 1500 12 If 
Footing-12"x36"x12' 12 If 

Form-Material 50 
Frorm Labor 440 8 Hrs 

Concrete 168.25 1.33 YDS 

Fuel surcharge 40.00 

Short Load Charge 100 

Rebar Materials 150 82 

Pour and Finish 220 4 Hrs 
Masonry 

Block 57.5 23 blk 

Delivery Charge 150 

Fuel Surcharge 40 

Labor 880 16 Hrs 
Filled Cells 

Pump 1200 

Rebar 150 

Grout Inc. Arched Concrete Beam 135 1 CY 
Short Load Charge 100 

Fuel Surcharge 40 
Beam Bond w/ 1-415 150 10 If 
Arched Concrete Beam 13,4 sf 

Form Materials 200 

Custom Forms 660 12 hrs 
Stucco 1000 128 sf 
Paint 

Material 220 4 Hrs 
Labor 500 128 
Sign 4500 2 

SUBTOTAL 12,650.75 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT (15%) 1,897.61 

Insurance & Bonds (2%) 290.97 
TOTAL 14,839.32 

.C,-c. 

•~e.v,·s~ ~ 
. .. . ; .. 

125 

55 

126.5 

55 

2.5 

55 

135 

15 

55 

5 

Minimum 

55 

inc. tax and shipping 

i _.' 1 .. 1 ;\,, 
" ('!..', t. , .. I 



PALM BEACH COUNTY rr~rr~'\: :<,1\'\ /~" 

MOROSOPARK ~u v 
FIELD BULLETIN (FB) 

TO: West Construction, Inc. FBNUMBER: Sixteen (16) 
318 S. Dixie Hwy., Suite 4-5 
Lake Worth, FL 33460 DATE: 02/13/09 

ATTENTION: Mr. Hammish Philip PROJECT NAME: MorosoPark 

PROJECT NUMBER: 96213 
REFERENCE: Monument Sign Lighting 

CONTRACT NUMBER: R2007-1507 

TIDS BULLETIN IS NOT A CHANGE IN THE ABOVE CONTRACT NOR AN AUTHORIZATION TO THE 
CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM WORK, OTHER THAN CONTRACT WORK, OR TO STOP OR SUSPEND WORK 
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY TIDS BULLETIN. However, it covers certain PROPOSED 
MODIFICATIONS to the work covered by said contract. 

CAUSE: 

PBC requested the monument sign be lit by two (2) ground level fixtures mounted on a concrete base. 

DESCRIPTION: 

Please construct the monument sign lighting in accordance with revised sheets E-1, E-2, and E-7 
attached. Contractor shall obtain necessary permits and or permit revisions. Also, please coordinate 
the landscape layout around the additional electrical conduit and fixtures prior to landscape 
installation with Mr. Daniel Siemsen·from GHO & Assoc., Inc.; (561) 575-9557. 

NOTE: The Contractor shall submit, within 21 days of receipt of this Bulletin, a CONSTRUCTION CHANGE 
PROPOSAL# , in detailed form, for the above referenced project. 

ORIGINATOR: 

~~ z./4~7 Boyle Engineering Comoration 
FIRM 7 DAE 

REMARKS: 

DISTRIBUTION: Owner's Project Manager James R. Orth P.E. 02/13/09 
Owner's Field Representative DESIGN PROFESSIONAL DATE 



---------------------------------------------------------~ 

I PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP) 

TO: Palm B.each County C.1.0 .. 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411-5604 

ATTN: Mr. Daniel Baker, E.1. 
Mr. Dave Dolan, PM 

561-684-3375 

561-233-0280 

REFERENCE: Monument Sign Lighting 

CCP NUMBER: 

DATE: 

PROJECT NAME: 

PROJECT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 

2BR1 

May 5, 2009 

Moroso Park & Boat Ramp 
96213 

We propose to comply with email dated 4/21/09 to install flood light fixtures and 3/4" conduit for the new monument sign. 
Except as modified below, the original contract ar,id. all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect. 

DESCRIPTION: Monument Sign Lighting 

Install Monument Sign Light Fixtures and Wiring 

West Construction Overhead and Profit subcontracted work (5%) 

Excavate, back fill and compact trenches-- 1 laborer X 2day x $30 ph 

Pour and finish concrete -less than 1 cyd (minumum charge) 

West Construction Overhead and Profit self performed work (15%) 

West Construction 2% Bonds and Insurance 

$3,422.31 

$171.12 

$480.00 

$97.13 

$86.57 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (increases) 

$85.14 

$4,342.27 

PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE (increases) TBD 

DISTRIBUTION: 
Matt West 

Change Order file 
Marie - C/0 tracking 

PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

FROM: 

SIGNED: 

Encl.: 21st Century Electric RFC0#15 dated 4/28/09 
(~) 

DATE: 

5-May-09 

WEST CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACTOR 

.~ 

/ / ~ 



04/29/2009 15:05 9549707541 

April 28, 2009 

Hammish Philip 

centuTY 
electric 

West Construction, Ine. 
· 318 South Dixie Hi.ghway, Suite 4-5 
Lake Worth, FL 33460 

Prof ect: Moroso Park 
. RFCO#l5 

Dear Hammish, 

21ST CENTURY 

1530 NW 26th Avenue 
Pompano Beach, FL 33059 
telephone (954) 974" S412 

This RFCO cancels RFCO #9 dated March J 9, 2009 due to a fixture change from 
RUUD Lighting to Allscape. 

The total new cost is $3,422.31. 

The new fixture cost breakdown. is shown below ... 

Fixtures cost $742.00 each: 
Freight: 
Tax: 
Overhead: 
Labor & Material io Install: 

Please advise. 

Sin.cerely, 

Michael Yeary 
President 

MY/ts 

$1,484.00 
$ 180.00 
$ 116.48 
$ 178.05 
$1,463.73 

A Division Of 21st Cetttut•y Electrical Q;lntriu:,ton;, Inc. 
Electrieal Ct,ntr:actor • Security C(J1rtn11~tor • Encirgv Management Speclnli&t& 

PAGE 01 



~ 
""t) 

ti:. 
~ 
~ 

SCHEDULE 1 
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/ WBE SUBCONTRACTORS 

Change Order Work 

Project Name: Moroso Park & Boat Ramp Project 

NAME OF GENERAL CONTRACTOR WEST CONSTRUCTION INC. 

CONTACT PERSON: MARTHA A. MORGAN PHONE NO: 561-588-2027 

CCP#: 27R 

Name, Address and (check one or both Categories) 

Phone Number 

1. West Construction, Inc. 
318 S. Dixie Hwy, Lake 
Worth FL 33460 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

(Please use additional sheets if necesarry) 

Total CO Price 

Total Value of SBE Participation 

M/WBE Participation 

Total Participation to Date 

Minority 
Business 

w 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

Small 
Business 

w 
$ 

D 

D $ 

D $ 

D $ 

D $ 

Total 

$15,374.83 

f14_g4, .33 <p 
$44.847.83 cp 

t e 1I,s32 3S 

Black Hisoanic 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

SCHED-1 

FAX NO: 561-582-9419 

Subcontract Amount 

Women Caucasian 

~ ....,. 

$ $ 

$ $ 

$ $ 

$ $ 

$ $ 

- - - -- ·a5 $0.00 

PROJECT NO. 96123 

Other (Please 
Specify) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ -



" ("", 
~ 

t\;_ 
~ 
°"i 
A) 

Project Name: 

SCHEDULE 1 
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/ WBE SUBCONTRACTORS 

Change Order Work 

Morose Park & Boat Ramo Project 

NAME OF GENERAL CONTRACTOR: WEST CONSTRUCTION. INC. 

CONTACT PERSON: MARTHA A MORGAN PHONE NO: 561-588-2027 FAX NO: 561-582-9419 

CCP#: 28R1 

Name, Address and (check one or both Categories) 

Phone Number Minority 
Business 

1. West Construction, Inc. 
318 S. Dixie Hwy, Lak.e 
Worth FL 33460 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

(Please use additional sheets if necesany) 

Total CO Price 

Total Value of SBE Participation 

M/WBE Participation 

Total Participation to Date 

[xJ 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

Small 
Business 

[xJ 

$ 

D 

D $ 

D $ 

D $ 

D $ 

Total 

$4,342.27 

~,tp 

-talS 00 q:> 

$ 645,852.31 

Subcontract Amount 

Black Hispanic Women Caucasian 

ll! 
.I\ 

~19.9!:l..,.. 

$ $ $ 

$ $ $ 

$ $ $ 

$ $ $ 

$ $ $ 

$ 
·1 

$918.96 _ $0.00 

SCHED-1 

PROJECT NO. 96123 

Other (Please 
Specify) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ -


